#### 506164993 07/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6211729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KURT DEBATTISTA	06/05/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALAN CHALMERS
Street Address:	78 WOODCOTE AVENUE
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV8 1BE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9406112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com, ciesielski@mbhb.com, hubbird@mbhb.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-1427-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID CIESIELSKI
SIGNATURE:	/David Ciesielski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed\_Assignment\_Debattista (1)#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment\_Debattista (1)#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment Debattista (1)#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053272 FRAME: 0540** 506164993



#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN US PATENT NO "US9406112B2 - Video Data Compression"

COAP reference(s):	2009002
The Invention:	HDR-SPOC - Video Data Compression

#### The Parties:

Alan Chalmers, of 78 Woodcote Avenue, Kenilworth, CV8 1BE United Kingdom, being a co-inventor of the Invention and

Kurt Debattista of 7, Knightcote Drive, Leamington Spa, CV32 5FA, United Kingdom, being a coinventor of the Invention and

Francesco Banterle of via dei ciliegi 21, Negrar di Valpolicella, CAP 37024, Italy, being a co-inventor of the Invention and

Alessandro Artusi of Verginis Nicolaidis 8, 2324 Nicosia, Cyprus, being a co-inventor of the Invention and

Patrick Ledda of 37 Maynard Road, London, E17 9JE, United Kingdom, being a co-inventor of the Invention and

Gavin Edwards of 9 Greaves Close, Warwick, CV34 6LU, United Kingdom, being a co-inventor of the Invention and

Gerhard Bonnet of Orlebrunnen 1, 66978 Clausen, Germany, being a co-inventor of the Invention and

The University of Warwick, University of Warwick, Coventry CV4 7AL, UK

The University of Warwick and the Parties listed above (the "Assignors") own the intellectual property rights in the Invention (as defined above) as created in the/during the course of their employment. The Assignors have agreed to assign the rights within the Invention to Alan Chalmers of 78 Woodcote Avenue, Kenilworth, CV8 1BE, United Kigndom ("Assignee") on the terms set out in this agreement.

In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which the Assignors expressly acknowledge), the Assignor expressly assigns to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including:

- (a) the absolute entitlement to any registrations granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Invention;
- (b) the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of any of the Inventions whether occurring before, on, or after the date of this agreement.

At the Assignee's expense the Assignors shall, and shall use all reasonable endeavours to procure that any necessary third party shall, execute and deliver such documents and perform such acts as may reasonably be required for the purpose of giving full effect to this agreement, including registration of the Assignee as proprietor of the Invention.

COAP 2009002 Assignment

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes and extinguishes all previous agreements, promises, assurances, warranties, representations and understandings between them, whether written or oral, relating to its subject matter.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the one agreement.

This agreement and any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

Name:	Alan Chalmers	Witness name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Address:	
Name: Signature: Date:	Kurt Debattista  5th June 2020	Witness name: Signature: Address:	Anna Syrmoglou  5 June 2020
Name:	Francesco Banterle	Witness name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Address:	
Name:	Alessandro Artusi	Witness name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Address:	
Name:	Patrick Ledda	Witness name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Address:	
Name:	Gavin Edwards	Witness name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Address:	
Name:	Gerhard Bonnet	Witness name:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Received:	Director	Signature:	

COAP 2009002 Assignment

Warwick Ventures		
	Date:	

COAP 2009002 Assignment

REEL: 053272 FRAME: 0543